P.O. Box 741

Dansville, New York 14437

DansvilleArtWorks.com

www.facebook.com/DansvilleArtWorks
585 335 4746



Nicole Alioto, Ph.D., President Samantha Davis, Vice-President Jeanne Gridley, Secretary Salome Farraro, Treasurer

DANSVILLE CHALK WALK & ARTSFEST 2019 Juried Chalk Artists Application

Saturday, August 3, 2019

9:30am – Chalk Artist Registration opens at Dansville ArtWorks, 153 Main

10am-2pm - Juried Chalk Artist Chalking

10am-2pm - Community Chalking (Chalk Walk 101)

11am-2pm - Art mini-workshops at Dansville ArtWorks

11am-2pm – Live Music



Chalk Walk & Arts Fest is a community arts event incorporating sidewalk chalk art, live music, and art experiences in historic downtown Dansville. It is managed by Dansville ArtWorks. Details on Facebook/Dansville Chalk Walk and DansvilleArtWorks.com. Rain or shine!

- 1. Three juried chalk artists will be accepted to create sidewalk chalk art (minimum 3'x3') at Chalk Walk & ArtsFest on Saturday, August 3. Up to three juried chalk artists will be accepted to create art on provided chalkboards. There is NO application fee.
- 2. Artists must be age 14 or older.
- 3. Three juried artists in the sidewalk category will receive a stipend of \$100, payable at the event, a set of pastels and bottled water. **Up to three** juried chalk artists using chalkboards will receive liquid chalk markers or pastels and one bottle of water; the stipend for this category is \$50. All are responsible for any and all taxes associated with the stipend. Applicants may be considered for both categories, however, will only be accepted in ONE category. Jury decisions are final.
- 4. Artists age 14-17 must have a responsible adult in attendance with them at the event.
- 5. This is a rain or shine event!!
- 6. Work must be G rated/family friendly. Registration opens at 9:30am, and juried artists must begin by 10am and complete work by 2pm on the event date. Artists should sign their work.
- 7. If accepted:
 - a.) Your participation will be noted on signage at the assigned location, on the event map and other media related to the event. By submitting your application, you allow Dansville ArtWorks to use your name, image and artwork with respect to the event and promotion thereof for no compensation.
 - b.) You assume all risks by participating in this event and release from any and all liability Dansville ArtWorks, the owner of your assigned location, the Village of Dansville, the Town of North Dansville, and any and all event sponsors and funders.
 - c.) Should a conflict arise barring the artist from participating, the artist will provide written notice no later than 30 days in advance of the event. Failure to arrive at the event by 10am will result in forfeiture of the stipend and materials and participation in future Chalk Walk events.
 - d.) Artworks becomes the property of Dansville ArtWorks with credit to the artist.
- 8. Application deadline is May 1, 2019. Incomplete applications will not be accepted.
- 9. Notification of selection is May 31, 2019.

CHALK WALK & ARTS FEST JURIED CHALK ARTIST APPLICATION

Complete this application and submit with samples and your photo as required by May 15, 2019. Do not send original artwork; it will not be returned. KEEP A COPY of all mailed or hand-delivered forms. If submitting by email, complete application and scan.

Artist Name				
Check category (one or both)	☐ Sidewalk ☐ Chalkboard; choose one: ☐ liquid chalk ☐ pastels			
Artist age if under 18				
If under 18, adult contact			Adult Phone	
Artist Mailing Address		City		Zip
Artist Email (required)		Artist Phone (required)		
Website or Facebook page you use to promote your art (NOT your personal page)				
I understand the requirements of my participation.				
Signature:				
If applicant is under 18, responsible adult/parent signature:				
I understand if this child is under 18, I must remain in attendance with				
him/her throughout the entire event				

Where to submit

Mail to: Chalk Walk Juried Artist, Dansville ArtWorks, PO Box 741, Dansville NY 14437

Drop off: Dansville ArtWorks, Attn: Chalk Walk Juried Artist, 153 Main Street, Dansville NY (the arts

center is open Thursday-Saturday).

Email: dansvillechalkwalk@gmail.com

Samples (accepted by email only)

NEW JURIED CHALK ART APPLICANTS: **Email** three (3) samples of recent 2D visual art, chalk art or pastel preferred, to dansvillechalkwalk@gmail.com. Emailed samples should be jpg, png or tif format.

PREVIOUS JURIED CHALK ARTISTS: Samples are optional but if samples are not provided, previous work will be used as criteria. Previous participation does not guarantee acceptance.

Photo and Bio (accepted by email only)

ALL ARTISTS: **Email** your photo and bio, which you allow us to use for publicity purposes for this event if you are selected as a juried chalk artist.